## Haddad, Isabelle

From:Chung, ClementSent:Friday, October 22, 2021 2:10 PMTo:Haddad, IsabelleSubject:FW: NOTIFICATION: NYSERDA Clean Energy Communities | Monroe County | Property<br/>Assessed Clean Energy (PACE) Financing - Authorize Open C-PACE Locally

Clement Chung, P.E. Deputy Director Monroe County Department of Environmental Services

From: erda.sm.clean.energy.communities <cec@nyserda.ny.gov>
Sent: Monday, October 18, 2021 11:13 AM
To: Chung, Clement <ClementChung@monroecounty.gov>
Cc: rrichardson@gflrpc.org
Subject: NOTIFICATION: NYSERDA Clean Energy Communities | Monroe County | Property Assessed Clean Energy (PACE)
Financing - Authorize Open C-PACE Locally

CAUTION: This email originated from outside Monroe County systems. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Hello,

Monroe County recently submitted documentation demonstrating completion of the **PACE Financing** High Impact Action under NYSERDA's <u>Clean Energy Communities</u> program.

## Congratulations, your submission has been approved.

Check out your <u>Clean Energy Community Scorecard</u> to see the high-impact actions your community has completed and points you have earned. Select your community from the dropdown list and compare your community to others in your region and across New York State.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local Clean Energy Communities Coordinator who is working on NYSERDA's behalf to help you navigate the program:

Rob Richardson Genesee/Finger Lakes Regional Planning Council (585) 454-0190 x 21 rrichardson@gflrpc.org

Thank you for your interest in Clean Energy Communities. Keep up the good work!

17 Columbia Circle | Albany, NY 12203-6399 <u>nyserda.ny.gov</u> <u>follow : friend : connect with NYSERDA</u>